56
TUBULAR SOLENOIDS
1. Design and Features
The tubular solenoids are designed and manufactured
to obtain the maximum force output with the minimum
of weight and size. Features include a large force output
low level of operational noise. The structure consists of

14.3±0.5
12.1±0.5
12.1±0.5
3.9±0.2
2.9±0.3
φ13±0.4
12±0.2
3.9±0.2
M9 P0.75
LEADS 150MIN.
(UL1430 AWG28)
LEADS 150MIN.
(UL1430 AWG28)
M9 P0.75 NON-THREAD PART:LESS THAN 1.5mm
M9 P0.75
SIZE133 PULL, 133 PUSH  TUBULAR SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
COIL DATA  Heat sink : 50 50 3mm aluminum
                               “on” timeduty cycle=                                      100%                     “on” time + “off” time
100%

（4）
14.3±0.5
26.6±0.5
27.2±0.5
3.9±0.2
2.9±0.3 φ13±0.4
12±0.2
3.9±0.2
M9 P0.75
LEADS 150MIN.
(UL1430 AWG28)
LEADS 150MIN.
(UL1430 AWG28)
M9 P0.75
M9 P0.75 NON-THREAD PART:LESS THAN 1.5mm
SIZE130 PULL, 130 PUSH  TUBULAR SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
COIL DATA  Heat sink : 50 50 3mm aluminum
                               “on” timeduty cycle=                                      100%                     “on” time + “off” time
100%

IM
E
 [m
s]
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
60
SIZE170 PULL, 170 PUSH  TUBULAR SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
COIL DATA  Heat sink : 50 50 3mm aluminum
                               “on” timeduty cycle=                                      100%                     “on” time + “off” time
100%

N]
 STROKE [mm]  STROKE [mm]
STROKE-FORCE STROKE-RESPONSE TIME
RE
SP
ON
SE
 TI
M
E [
m
s]
 61
Tubular Solenoids
SIZE190 PULL, 190 PUSH  TUBULAR SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
COIL DATA  Heat sink : 80 80 3mm aluminum
                               “on” timeduty cycle=                                      100%                     “on” time + “off” time
100%

14W
50%
28W
25%
0W
10%
FO
RC
E [
N]
 STROKE [mm]  STROKE [mm]
STROKE-FORCE STROKE-RESPONSE TIME
5
62
SIZE253 PULL, 253 PUSH  TUBULAR SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
φ1
1±
0.

E
S
P
O
N
S
E
 T
IM
E
 [m
s]
 63
Tubular Solenoids
SIZE250 PULL, 250 PUSH  TUBULAR SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
COIL DATA  Heat sink : 100 100 3mm aluminum
                               “on” timeduty cycle=                                      100%                     “on” time + “off” time
100%

E [
N]
 STROKE [mm]  STROKE [mm]
STROKE-FORCE STROKE-RESPONSE TIME
RE
SP
ON
SE
 TI
M
E [
m
s]
64
SIZE320 PULL, 320 PUSH  TUBULAR SOLENOID UNIT : mm
SHOWN ENERGIZED
COIL DATA  Heat sink : 130 130 3mm aluminum
                               “on” timeduty cycle=                                      100%                     “on” time + “off” time
100%